
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0144

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:5/11/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2020 5/28/2020

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to
Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Rock Engineering & Testing Laboratory, Inc. for
construction materials testing services related to the Fire Station No. 3 Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: 2017 General Obligation Bonds

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Agreement, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council5/28/2020 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to
Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Rock Engineering & Testing Laboratory, Inc. for
construction materials testing services related to the Fire Station No. 3 Project.

Per City of Agreement between Owner and Contractor, the City is responsible for cost associated
with construction material testing. The City of Round Rock Building Construction Division requests
additional testing of construction material for the Fire Station 3 project to provide quality assurance;
while meeting the construction schedule of weekend and overtime work.

Original Contract $45,000.00
Supplemental #1 $5,708.09
Total Agreement Cost $50,708.09

Cost: $50,708.09
Source of Funds: 2017 General Obligation Bonds

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

